


FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Artistic Gymnastics

Competition Schedule

March 6 - Thursday

Day 1

MAG: FX, PB / WAG: VTRotation 112:00 - 12:30
MAG: FX, PB / WAG: VTRotation 212:30 - 13:00
MAG: FX, PB / WAG: VTRotation 313:00 - 13:30
Break13:30 - 15:00
MAG: SR / WAG: UBRotation 415:00 - 15:30
MAG: SR / WAG: UBRotation 515:30 - 16:00
MAG: SR / WAG: UBRotation 616:00 - 16:30

GAR-------------------------------_C08 1.0 Sun, 09 Mar 2025 14:24:35 Page 1 / 4



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Artistic Gymnastics

Competition Schedule

March 7 - Friday

Day 2

MAG: VT, PH / WAG: BBRotation 112:00 - 12:30
MAG: VT, PH / WAG: BBRotation 212:30 - 13:00
MAG: VT, PH / WAG: BBRotation 313:00 - 13:30
MAG: PH / WAG: BBRotation 413:30 - 14:00
Break14:00 - 15:00
MAG: HB / WAG: FXRotation 515:00 - 15:30
MAG: HB / WAG: FXRotation 615:30 - 16:00
MAG: HB / WAG: FXRotation 716:00 - 16:30
WAG: FXRotation 816:30 - 17:00
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Artistic Gymnastics

Competition Schedule

March 8 - Saturday

Day 3

MAG: FX12:00 - 12:30
MAG: PB / WAG: VT12:30 - 13:00
MAG: SR / WAG: UB13:00 - 13:30
Award Ceremony (+ AGF Trophy)13:30 - 13:45

GAR-------------------------------_C08 1.0 Sun, 09 Mar 2025 14:24:35 Page 3 / 4



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Artistic Gymnastics

Competition Schedule

March 9 - Sunday

Day 4

MAG: VT / WAG: BB12:00 - 12:30
MAG: PH / WAG: FX12:30 - 13:00
MAG: HB13:00 - 13:30
Award Ceremony13:30 - 13:45
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Artistic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Number of Entries by NOC

 NOC
Number of Gymnasts

Men Women Total

2AIN - Authorised Neutral Athletes 42

6AZE - Azerbaijan 71

2BEL - Belgium 2

3BUL - Bulgaria 3

3CHN - China 52

2CRO - Croatia 53

2GEO - Georgia 31

1HKG - Hong Kong 32

HUN - Hungary 44

5IND - India 94

2JPN - Japan 53

4KAZ - Kazakhstan 62

1LAT - Latvia 32

3SLO - Slovenia 74

1SRB - Serbia 54

3TUR - Türkiye 52

4UKR - Ukraine 4

3USA - United States 3

UZB - Uzbekistan 11

47Total Countries: 19 37 84Total:

GAR-------------------------------_C30 1.0 Sun, 09 Mar 2025 14:24:35 Page 1 / 1



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Artistic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Medallists By Event

NOC
CodeMedal NameEvent Date

SHARAMKOU YahorSHARAMKOU YahorAINGOLD08-Mar-25Men's - FX - App-Final

KARIMI MiladKARIMI MiladKAZSILVER

CHEPURNYI NazarCHEPURNYI NazarUKRBRONZE

MATSUMI KazukiMATSUMI KazukiJPNGOLD08-Mar-25Men's - PB - App-Final

PATANIN DmitriyPATANIN DmitriyKAZSILVER

VEFIC PetarVEFIC PetarSRBBRONZE

SIMONOV NikitaSIMONOV NikitaAZEGOLD08-Mar-25Men's - SR - App-Final

MENG ZhiweiMENG ZhiweiCHNSILVER

DIAB AlexanderDIAB AlexanderUSABRONZE

CHEPURNYI NazarCHEPURNYI NazarUKRGOLD09-Mar-25Men's - VT - App-Final

HUANG MingqiHUANG MingqiCHNSILVER

SHARAMKOU YahorSHARAMKOU YahorAINBRONZE

DANG BrandonDANG BrandonUSAGOLD09-Mar-25Men's - PH - App-Final

HOOPES PatrickHOOPES PatrickUSASILVER

IDRISSOV ZeinollaIDRISSOV ZeinollaKAZBRONZE

MATSUMI KazukiMATSUMI KazukiJPNGOLD09-Mar-25Men's - HB - App-Final

KUAVITA NoahKUAVITA NoahBELSILVER

CHIBA KentaCHIBA KentaJPNBRONZE

CHUSOVITINA OksanaCHUSOVITINA OksanaUZBGOLD08-Mar-25Women's - VT - App-Final

BELAK TejaBELAK TejaSLOSILVER

KYSSELEF TjasaKYSSELEF TjasaSLOBRONZE

TSITAVETS AlenaTSITAVETS AlenaAINGOLD08-Mar-25Women's - UB - App-Final

HRIBAR LucijaHRIBAR LucijaSLOSILVER

TOKUTSUGI AyuTOKUTSUGI AyuJPNBRONZE
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Artistic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Medallists By Event

NOC
CodeMedal NameEvent Date

NAKAMURA HarukaNAKAMURA HarukaJPNGOLD09-Mar-25Women's - BB - App-Final

CHU YimingCHU YimingCHNSILVER

MAYER GretaMAYER GretaHUNBRONZE

KISHI RinaKISHI RinaJPNGOLD09-Mar-25Women's - FX - App-Final

TOKUTSUGI AyuTOKUTSUGI AyuJPNSILVER

CHU YimingCHU YimingCHNBRONZE
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Artistic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Medals Standing

Rank
TotalWoman Rank by

TotalG

Men
NOC

S B Tot G S B Tot G S B Tot

JPN - Japan1 12 1 1 144123 1 7

AIN - Authorised Neutral2 =31 1 2112 3

USA - United States3 =31 1 1 113 1 3

UKR - Ukraine4 41 1 12 2

AZE - Azerbaijan5 =51 11 1

UZB - Uzbekistan5 =5111 1

CHN - China7 22 1 3212 3 4

KAZ - Kazakhstan8 =32 1 23 2 3

SLO - Slovenia8 =32 231 2 3

BEL - Belgium10 =51 11 1 1

HUN - Hungary11 =511 1

SRB - Serbia11 =51 1 1

Total: 6 6 6 18 4 4 4 12 10 10 10 30
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberBIB

AIN - Authorised Neutral Athletes

200546668PARFIANOVICH Mikita 609

199933049SHARAMKOU Yahor 608

AZE - Azerbaijan

199830966AGHARZAYEV Murad 601

200549851AHMADZADA Rasul 600

200443675DAMIROV Ramin 604

200336192SAFAROV Mansum 605

199640596SIMONOV Nikita 603

199619267TIKHONOV Ivan 602

BEL - Belgium

199928590KUAVITA Noah 607

200551808VAN DER AA Kilan 606

BUL - Bulgaria

199628856DIMITROV Dimitar 610

200756342IVANOV David 612

19906359PENEV Eddie 611

CHN - China

199729199HUANG Mingqi 615

200164694LU Chongcan 613

200249616MENG Zhiwei 614

CRO - Croatia

200141183SAMBOLEC Marko 617

200235515ZUGEC Mateo 616
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberBIB

GEO - Georgia

199925394JIMSHELEISHVILI Ioane 618

200135229SKHILADZE Levan 619

HKG - Hong Kong

200561966WONG Yuk Lam 620

IND - India

199354992DAS Tapeswaranath 624

200364868JAYAN SANDHYA Harikrishnan 623

200564851KANOJIYA Jatin Kumar 622

200359804MOHANTY Tapan 621

200265201NAIDU Uday Chandrashekar 625

JPN - Japan

199620375CHIBA Kenta 626

199755688MATSUMI Kazuki 627

KAZ - Kazakhstan

199931800AZIZOV Ilyas 630

200550409IDRISSOV Zeinolla 631

199928587KARIMI Milad 629

200038189PATANIN Dmitriy 628

LAT - Latvia

200345455PLATE Ricards 632

SLO - Slovenia

199723733BOJANC Luka 634

200141275KUNST Beno 635

200446466RAKOVIC Gregor 633
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberBIB

SRB - Serbia

199924436VEFIC Petar 636

TUR - Türkiye

200552715DOGAN Altan 639

199721635GUNDOGDU Yunus 637

200658413KARTIN Metehan 638

UKR - Ukraine

200235703CHEPURNYI Nazar 640

199721232HRYKO Vladyslav 643

200350260MELNYKOV Mykyta 642

200758115YEMELIANOV Yurii 641

USA - United States

200565129DANG Brandon 645

199731492DIAB Alexander 646

200261923HOOPES Patrick 644
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Individual
SENIORS

Entry List By BIB

NOC
Code DescriptionOrder BIB FIG License Birth Date

AIN1 608 33049 SHARAMKOU Yahor 1999

AIN2 609 46668 PARFIANOVICH Mikita 2005

AZE3 600 49851 AHMADZADA Rasul 2005

AZE4 601 30966 AGHARZAYEV Murad 1998

AZE5 602 19267 TIKHONOV Ivan 1996

AZE6 603 40596 SIMONOV Nikita 1996

AZE7 604 43675 DAMIROV Ramin 2004

AZE8 605 36192 SAFAROV Mansum 2003

BEL9 606 51808 VAN DER AA Kilan 2005

BEL10 607 28590 KUAVITA Noah 1999

BUL11 610 28856 DIMITROV Dimitar 1996

BUL12 611 6359 PENEV Eddie 1990

BUL13 612 56342 IVANOV David 2007

CHN14 613 64694 LU Chongcan 2001

CHN15 614 49616 MENG Zhiwei 2002

CHN16 615 29199 HUANG Mingqi 1997

CRO17 616 35515 ZUGEC Mateo 2002

CRO18 617 41183 SAMBOLEC Marko 2001

GEO19 618 25394 JIMSHELEISHVILI Ioane 1999

GEO20 619 35229 SKHILADZE Levan 2001

HKG21 620 61966 WONG Yuk Lam 2005
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Individual
SENIORS

Entry List By BIB

NOC
Code DescriptionOrder BIB FIG License Birth Date

IND22 621 59804 MOHANTY Tapan 2003

IND23 622 64851 KANOJIYA Jatin Kumar 2005

IND24 623 64868 JAYAN SANDHYA Harikrishnan 2003

IND25 624 54992 DAS Tapeswaranath 1993

IND26 625 65201 NAIDU Uday Chandrashekar 2002

JPN27 626 20375 CHIBA Kenta 1996

JPN28 627 55688 MATSUMI Kazuki 1997

KAZ29 628 38189 PATANIN Dmitriy 2000

KAZ30 629 28587 KARIMI Milad 1999

KAZ31 630 31800 AZIZOV Ilyas 1999

KAZ32 631 50409 IDRISSOV Zeinolla 2005

LAT33 632 45455 PLATE Ricards 2003

SLO34 633 46466 RAKOVIC Gregor 2004

SLO35 634 23733 BOJANC Luka 1997

SLO36 635 41275 KUNST Beno 2001

SRB37 636 24436 VEFIC Petar 1999

TUR38 637 21635 GUNDOGDU Yunus 1997

TUR39 638 58413 KARTIN Metehan 2006

TUR40 639 52715 DOGAN Altan 2005

UKR41 640 35703 CHEPURNYI Nazar 2002

UKR42 641 58115 YEMELIANOV Yurii 2007

UKR43 642 50260 MELNYKOV Mykyta 2003

UKR44 643 21232 HRYKO Vladyslav 1997
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Individual
SENIORS

Entry List By BIB

NOC
Code DescriptionOrder BIB FIG License Birth Date

USA45 644 61923 HOOPES Patrick 2002

USA46 645 65129 DANG Brandon 2005

USA47 646 31492 DIAB Alexander 1997
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List REVISED
6 MAR 10:50

Subdivision 1 / 2
Rotation 1 / 6

Order Bib Description NOC Code Order Bib Description NOC Code

6th March 12:00 6th March 12:00

1 626 CHIBA Kenta JPN 1 642 MELNYKOV Mykyta UKR
2 627 MATSUMI Kazuki JPN 2 640 CHEPURNYI Nazar UKR
3 621 MOHANTY Tapan IND 3 630 AZIZOV Ilyas KAZ
4 622 KANOJIYA Jatin Kumar IND 4 628 PATANIN Dmitriy KAZ
5 610 DIMITROV Dimitar BUL 5 619 SKHILADZE Levan GEO
6 611 PENEV Eddie BUL 6 618 JIMSHELEISHVILI Ioane GEO
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List REVISED
6 MAR 10:50

Subdivision 1 / 2
Rotation 2 / 6

Order Bib Description NOC Code Order Bib Description NOC Code

6th March 12:30 6th March 12:30

1 605 SAFAROV Mansum AZE 1 639 DOGAN Altan TUR
2 601 AGHARZAYEV Murad AZE 2 632 PLATE Ricards LAT
3 608 SHARAMKOU Yahor AIN 3 636 VEFIC Petar SRB
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List REVISED
6 MAR 10:50

Subdivision 1 / 2
Rotation 3 / 6

Order Bib Description NOC Code Order Bib Description NOC Code

6th March 13:00 6th March 13:00

1 630 AZIZOV Ilyas KAZ 1 621 MOHANTY Tapan IND
2 629 KARIMI Milad KAZ 2 627 MATSUMI Kazuki JPN
3 641 YEMELIANOV Yurii UKR 3 612 IVANOV David BUL
4 640 CHEPURNYI Nazar UKR
5 618 JIMSHELEISHVILI Ioane GEO
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List REVISED
6 MAR 10:50

Subdivision 1 / 2
Rotation 4 / 6

Order Bib Description NOC Code

6th March 15:00

1 621 MOHANTY Tapan IND
2 603 SIMONOV Nikita AZE
3 604 DAMIROV Ramin AZE
4 627 MATSUMI Kazuki JPN
5 626 CHIBA Kenta JPN
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List REVISED
6 MAR 10:50

Subdivision 1 / 2
Rotation 5 / 6

Order Bib Description NOC Code

6th March 15:30

1 637 GUNDOGDU Yunus TUR
2 634 BOJANC Luka SLO
3 646 DIAB Alexander USA
4 628 PATANIN Dmitriy KAZ
5 614 MENG Zhiwei CHN

GARM------------------QUAL--------_C51A 1.0 Thu, 06 Mar 2025 10:54:31 Page 5 / 13



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List REVISED
6 MAR 10:50

Subdivision 1 / 2
Rotation 6 / 6

Order Bib Description NOC Code

6th March 16:00

1 642 MELNYKOV Mykyta UKR
2 643 HRYKO Vladyslav UKR
3 619 SKHILADZE Levan GEO
4 618 JIMSHELEISHVILI Ioane GEO

GARM------------------QUAL--------_C51A 1.0 Thu, 06 Mar 2025 10:54:31 Page 6 / 13



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List REVISED
6 MAR 10:50

Subdivision 2 / 2
Rotation 1 / 7

Order Bib Description NOC Code Order Bib Description NOC Code

7th March 12:00 7th March 12:00

1 642 MELNYKOV Mykyta UKR 1 615 HUANG Mingqi CHN *
2 643 HRYKO Vladyslav UKR 2 604 DAMIROV Ramin AZE *
3 619 SKHILADZE Levan GEO 3 601 AGHARZAYEV Murad AZE *
4 616 ZUGEC Mateo CRO 4 638 KARTIN Metehan TUR *
5 617 SAMBOLEC Marko CRO
6 633 RAKOVIC Gregor SLO

GARM------------------QUAL--------_C51A 1.0 Thu, 06 Mar 2025 10:54:31 Page 7 / 13



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List REVISED
6 MAR 10:50

Subdivision 2 / 2
Rotation 2 / 7

Order Bib Description NOC Code Order Bib Description NOC Code

7th March 12:30 7th March 12:30

1 613 LU Chongcan CHN 1 635 KUNST Beno SLO *
2 630 AZIZOV Ilyas KAZ 2 608 SHARAMKOU Yahor AIN *
3 631 IDRISSOV Zeinolla KAZ 3 641 YEMELIANOV Yurii UKR *
4 644 HOOPES Patrick USA 4 640 CHEPURNYI Nazar UKR *
5 645 DANG Brandon USA
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List REVISED
6 MAR 10:50

Subdivision 2 / 2
Rotation 3 / 7

Order Bib Description NOC Code Order Bib Description NOC Code

7th March 13:00 7th March 13:00

1 626 CHIBA Kenta JPN 1 611 PENEV Eddie BUL *
2 627 MATSUMI Kazuki JPN 2 610 DIMITROV Dimitar BUL *
3 632 PLATE Ricards LAT 3 624 DAS Tapeswaranath IND *
4 602 TIKHONOV Ivan AZE 4 625 NAIDU Uday Chandrashekar IND *
5 600 AHMADZADA Rasul AZE

GARM------------------QUAL--------_C51A 1.0 Thu, 06 Mar 2025 10:54:31 Page 9 / 13



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List REVISED
6 MAR 10:50

Subdivision 2 / 2
Rotation 4 / 7

Order Bib Description NOC Code

7th March 13:30

1 606 VAN DER AA Kilan BEL
2 612 IVANOV David BUL
3 623 JAYAN SANDHYA Harikrishnan IND
4 639 DOGAN Altan TUR
5 609 PARFIANOVICH Mikita AIN

GARM------------------QUAL--------_C51A 1.0 Thu, 06 Mar 2025 10:54:31 Page 10 / 13



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List REVISED
6 MAR 10:50

Subdivision 2 / 2
Rotation 5 / 7

Order Bib Description NOC Code

7th March 15:00

1 619 SKHILADZE Levan GEO
2 618 JIMSHELEISHVILI Ioane GEO
3 636 VEFIC Petar SRB
4 630 AZIZOV Ilyas KAZ
5 629 KARIMI Milad KAZ

GARM------------------QUAL--------_C51A 1.0 Thu, 06 Mar 2025 10:54:31 Page 11 / 13



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List REVISED
6 MAR 10:50

Subdivision 2 / 2
Rotation 6 / 7

Order Bib Description NOC Code

7th March 15:30

1 626 CHIBA Kenta JPN
2 627 MATSUMI Kazuki JPN
3 632 PLATE Ricards LAT
4 620 WONG Yuk Lam HKG
5 607 KUAVITA Noah BEL

GARM------------------QUAL--------_C51A 1.0 Thu, 06 Mar 2025 10:54:31 Page 12 / 13



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List REVISED
6 MAR 10:50

Subdivision 2 / 2
Rotation 7 / 7

Order Bib Description NOC Code

7th March 16:00

1 615 HUANG Mingqi CHN
2 642 MELNYKOV Mykyta UKR
3 643 HRYKO Vladyslav UKR
4 602 TIKHONOV Ivan AZE
5 605 SAFAROV Mansum AZE

LEGEND Floor exercise Pommel horse Rings Vault

Parallel bars Horizontal bar

NOTE Gymnasts marked by an asterisk(“*”) will perform two vaults.
Team members not marked by order are not competing.
Gymnast marked by (“#”) competes as an individual apparatus specialist.
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Judges Assignment

Superior Jury
Function Name NOC Code

TD MICKEVICS Arturs FIG

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
SV FEDARAU Andrey AIN SV FEDARAU Andrey AIN
D 1 KASAMATSU Akihiro JPN D 1 KIM Alexandr KAZ
D 2 KIM Alexandr KAZ D 2 KASAMATSU Akihiro JPN
E 1 DHAGE Pravin IND E 1 MICHAELS Timothy USA
E 2 ALIYEV Rza AZE E 2 ZHOU Yuezhi CHN
E 3 NG Wan Lo HKG E 3 ZBICKIS Deniss LAT
E 4 MOROZIN Josip CRO E 4 MOROZIN Josip CRO
E 5 ZHOU Yuezhi CHN E 5 ALIYEV Rza AZE
T STEBUNOV Serhii UKR

L 1 SAYIN Metin Vehbi TUR
L 2 EMILOV Radoslav BUL
RES MICHAELS Timothy USA

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
SV FEDARAU Andrey AIN SV AZE
D 1 KASAMATSU Akihiro JPN D 1 GEO
D 2 KIM Alexandr KAZ D 2 CHN
E 1 MORE Sanjay IND E 1 SRB
E 2 ZBICKIS Deniss LAT E 2 UKR
E 3 NG Wan Lo HKG E 3 JPN
E 4 ALIYEV Rza AZE E 4 BEL
E 5 STEBUNOV Serhii UKR E 5 HKG
RES MICHAELS Timothy USA L BUL

RES

AGHAYEV Ahmad 
GAMSAKHURDIA Besarion 
LIANG Fuliang 
VELICKOVIC Petar 
STEBUNOV Serhii
MORI Naoki
VERHELST Geert
NG Wan Lo
EMILOV Radoslav 
MOROZIN Josip CRO

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
SV AZE SV AZE
D 1 CHN D 1 CHN
D 2 GEO D 2 GEO
E 1 IND E 1 USA
E 2 BEL E 2 HKG
E 3 LAT E 3 LAT
E 4 JPN E 4 SRB
E 5 SRB E 5 BEL
RES

AGHAYEV Ahmad 
LIANG Fuliang 
GAMSAKHURDIA Besarion 
MORE Sanjay 
VERHELST Geert 
ZBICKIS Deniss
MORI Naoki
VELICKOVIC Petar 
MICHAELS Timothy USA RES

AGHAYEV Ahmad 
LIANG Fuliang 
GAMSAKHURDIA Besarion 
MICHAELS Timothy
NG Wan Lo
ZBICKIS Deniss 
VELICKOVIC Petar 
VERHELST Geert 
MOROZIN Josip CRO

LEGEND
Floor exercise Pommel horse Rings Vault

Parallel bars Horizontal bar

GARM------------------QUAL--------_C57A 1.0 Fri, 07 Mar 2025 11:39:56 Page 1 / 1



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC codeBib B

8.133KARIMI Milad 13.8335.71 KAZ Q629 0.0

8.600MATSUMI Kazuki 13.5004.92 JPN Q627 0.0

8.166DIMITROV Dimitar 13.3665.23 BUL Q610 0.0

7.666SHARAMKOU Yahor 13.2665.74 -0.10AIN Q608 0.0

8.000CHEPURNYI Nazar 13.1005.15 UKR Q640 0.0

7.766PENEV Eddie 12.9665.26 BUL Q611 0.0

8.033YEMELIANOV Yurii 12.6334.97 -0.30UKR Q641 0.0

7.700MOHANTY Tapan 12.6004.98 IND Q621 0.0

7.566CHIBA Kenta 12.5665.09 JPN R1626 0.0

7.366SAFAROV Mansum 11.9664.710 -0.10AZE R2605 0.0

7.033AZIZOV Ilyas 11.5335.111 -0.60KAZ R3630 0.0

6.933KANOJIYA Jatin Kumar 11.3334.512 -0.10IND622 0.0

7.066AGHARZAYEV Murad 11.1664.413 -0.30AZE601 0.0

6.266JIMSHELEISHVILI Ioane 11.0664.914 -0.10GEO618 0.0

Floor exercise

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty B Bonus

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per NF are allowed in this final. 3 reserves will be nominated for final.
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC codeBib

8.600DANG Brandon 14.3005.71 USA Q645

8.400HOOPES Patrick 14.3005.92 USA Q644

8.433VAN DER AA Kilan 14.1335.73 BEL Q606

8.333IDRISSOV Zeinolla 14.1335.84 KAZ Q631

7.866IVANOV David 13.4665.65 BUL Q612

7.700HRYKO Vladyslav 13.4005.76 UKR Q643

8.266SKHILADZE Levan 13.3665.17 GEO Q619

7.933JAYAN SANDHYA 13.3335.48 IND Q623

8.033AZIZOV Ilyas 13.1335.19 KAZ R1630

7.733PARFIANOVICH Mikita 12.9335.210 AIN R2609

7.433MELNYKOV Mykyta 12.8335.411 UKR R3642

7.733RAKOVIC Gregor 12.5334.812 SLO633

7.500ZUGEC Mateo 12.5005.013 CRO616

7.400TIKHONOV Ivan 12.5005.114 AZE602

6.900SAMBOLEC Marko 12.4005.515 CRO617

6.900MATSUMI Kazuki 12.1005.216 JPN627

7.966DOGAN Altan 11.5663.617 TUR639

6.066LU Chongcan 11.5665.518 CHN613

6.733PLATE Ricards 11.5334.819 LAT632

6.800CHIBA Kenta 11.5004.720 JPN626

6.200AHMADZADA Rasul 11.5005.321 AZE600

Pommel horse

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per NF are allowed in this final. 3 reserves will be nominated for final.
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code Execution DifficultyTotalBIB

DANG Brandon 8.6001 USA 14.300645

HOOPES Patrick 8.4002 USA 14.300644

VAN DER AA Kilan 8.4333 BEL 14.133606

IDRISSOV Zeinolla 8.3334 KAZ 14.133631

ZUGEC Mateo 7.50013 CRO 12.500616

TIKHONOV Ivan 7.40014 AZE 12.500602

DOGAN Altan 7.96617 TUR 11.566639

LU Chongcan 6.06618 CHN 11.566613

CHIBA Kenta 6.80020 JPN 11.500626

AHMADZADA Rasul 6.20021 AZE 11.500600

LEGEND
Pommel horse

NOTE
Tie break rules
Tie will be broken by the following criteria:
1. The highest Execution score
2. The highest Difficulty score
If the gymnasts remain tied they will share the same classification
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC codeBib B

8.800SIMONOV Nikita 14.2005.41 AZE Q603 0.0

8.700DIAB Alexander 14.0005.22 USA Q646 0.1

8.533MATSUMI Kazuki 13.5335.03 JPN Q627 0.0

8.400MENG Zhiwei 13.5005.14 CHN Q614 0.0

7.600GUNDOGDU Yunus 13.1005.55 TUR Q637 0.0

8.033HRYKO Vladyslav 13.0334.96 UKR Q643 0.1

8.533SKHILADZE Levan 12.6334.17 GEO Q619 0.0

7.633BOJANC Luka 12.6335.08 SLO Q634 0.0

8.533PATANIN Dmitriy 12.4333.99 KAZ R1628 0.0

8.366JIMSHELEISHVILI Ioane 11.9663.610 GEO R2618 0.0

8.300MELNYKOV Mykyta 11.9003.611 UKR R3642 0.0

7.333MOHANTY Tapan 11.4334.112 IND621 0.0

7.466DAMIROV Ramin 10.6663.213 AZE604 0.0

6.566CHIBA Kenta 9.6663.114 JPN626 0.0

Rings

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty B Bonus

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per NF are allowed in this final. 3 reserves will be nominated for final.

GARM1APSR-------------QUAL--------_C73I 1.0 Thu, 06 Mar 2025 16:12:57  1Page 1 /



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code Execution DifficultyTotalBIB

SKHILADZE Levan 8.5337 GEO 12.633619

BOJANC Luka 7.6338 SLO 12.633634

LEGEND
Rings

NOTE
Tie break rules
Tie will be broken by the following criteria:
1. The highest Execution score
2. The highest Difficulty score
If the gymnasts remain tied they will share the same classification

GARM1APSR-------------QUAL--------_C77A 1.0 Thu, 06 Mar 2025 16:13:10  1Page 1 /



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenNOC Vault Vault
ScoreBib B

8.600HUANG Mingqi 14.3005.61 CHN Q1 14.200615 0.0

9.200 5.2 -0.102 14.4000.1

9.266CHEPURNYI Nazar 14.2995.22 UKR Q1 14.466640 0.0

9.033 5.2 -0.102 14.1330.0

8.800SHARAMKOU Yahor 14.1835.23 AIN Q1 14.000608 0.0

9.166 5.22 14.3660.0

9.300KUNST Beno 13.8664.84 SLO Q1 14.200635 0.1

9.133 4.42 13.5330.0

9.100PENEV Eddie 13.3834.85 -0.30BUL Q1 13.600611 0.0

8.766 4.42 13.1660.0

8.966DIMITROV Dimitar 13.2834.46 BUL Q1 13.366610 0.0

8.900 4.4 -0.102 13.2000.0

7.866AGHARZAYEV 12.9664.87 AZE Q1 12.666601 0.0

8.866 4.42 13.2660.0

8.366NAIDU Uday 12.4494.08 -0.10IND Q1 12.266625 0.0

7.833 4.82 12.6330.0

8.666YEMELIANOV Yurii 12.4334.49 UKR R11 13.066641 0.0

9.000 2.82 11.8000.0

7.800DAMIROV Ramin 12.4164.810 -0.30AZE R21 12.300604 0.0

8.933 3.62 12.5330.0

9.066KARTIN Metehan 11.6834.411 TUR R31 13.466638 0.0

8.700 1.22 9.9000.0

8.800DAS Tapeswaranath 6.6004.412 IND 1 13.200624 0.0

0.02 0.0000.0

Vault

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per NF are allowed in this final. 3 reserves will be nominated for final.
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC codeBib B

9.000MATSUMI Kazuki 14.1005.11 JPN Q627 0.0

8.200CHEPURNYI Nazar 13.7005.52 UKR Q640 0.0

8.500AZIZOV Ilyas 13.4004.83 KAZ Q630 0.1

8.200DOGAN Altan 12.8004.64 TUR Q639 0.0

7.800PATANIN Dmitriy 12.8005.05 KAZ Q628 0.0

8.000VEFIC Petar 12.6004.66 SRB Q636 0.0

8.366JIMSHELEISHVILI Ioane 12.3664.07 GEO Q618 0.0

8.066SKHILADZE Levan 12.1664.18 GEO Q619 0.0

7.266PLATE Ricards 11.1663.99 LAT R1632 0.0

5.833IVANOV David 10.9335.110 BUL R2612 0.0

7.133MOHANTY Tapan 10.0333.211 -0.30IND R3621 0.0

4.600MELNYKOV Mykyta 9.9005.312 UKR642 0.0

Parallel bars

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty B Bonus

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per NF are allowed in this final. 3 reserves will be nominated for final.

GARM1APPB-------------QUAL--------_C73I 1.0 Thu, 06 Mar 2025 14:08:53  1Page 1 /



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code Execution DifficultyTotalBIB

DOGAN Altan 8.2004 TUR 12.800639

PATANIN Dmitriy 7.8005 KAZ 12.800628

LEGEND
Parallel bars

NOTE
Tie break rules
Tie will be broken by the following criteria:
1. The highest Execution score
2. The highest Difficulty score
If the gymnasts remain tied they will share the same classification

GARM1APPB-------------QUAL--------_C77A 1.0 Thu, 06 Mar 2025 14:08:43  1Page 1 /



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC codeBib B

8.366KARIMI Milad 14.1665.81 KAZ Q629 0.0

8.833CHIBA Kenta 13.7334.82 JPN Q626 0.1

8.300MATSUMI Kazuki 13.7005.43 JPN Q627 0.0

7.633KUAVITA Noah 13.4335.84 BEL Q607 0.0

8.100HUANG Mingqi 13.4005.35 CHN Q615 0.0

8.266PLATE Ricards 12.4664.26 LAT Q632 0.0

8.533JIMSHELEISHVILI Ioane 12.3333.87 GEO Q618 0.0

7.700TIKHONOV Ivan 12.2004.58 AZE Q602 0.0

7.800AZIZOV Ilyas 12.1004.39 KAZ R1630 0.0

7.033HRYKO Vladyslav 12.0335.010 UKR R2643 0.0

7.766SKHILADZE Levan 11.1663.411 GEO R3619 0.0

6.800WONG Yuk Lam 10.5003.712 HKG620 0.0

5.666MELNYKOV Mykyta 10.2664.613 UKR642 0.0

6.666SAFAROV Mansum 9.6663.014 AZE605 0.0

Horizontal bar

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty B Bonus

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per NF are allowed in this final. 3 reserves will be nominated for final.
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

List Of Qualifiers

Order Bib Description NOC Code Order Bib Description NOC Code

1 629 KARIMI Milad KAZ 1 645 DANG Brandon USA
2 627 MATSUMI Kazuki JPN 2 644 HOOPES Patrick USA
3 610 DIMITROV Dimitar BUL 3 606 VAN DER AA Kilan BEL
4 608 SHARAMKOU Yahor AIN 4 631 IDRISSOV Zeinolla KAZ
5 640 CHEPURNYI Nazar UKR 5 612 IVANOV David BUL
6 611 PENEV Eddie BUL 6 643 HRYKO Vladyslav UKR
7 641 YEMELIANOV Yurii UKR 7 619 SKHILADZE Levan GEO
8 621 MOHANTY Tapan IND 8 623 JAYAN SANDHYA Harikrishnan IND

R1 626 CHIBA Kenta JPN R1 630 AZIZOV Ilyas KAZ
R2 605 SAFAROV Mansum AZE R2 609 PARFIANOVICH Mikita AIN
R3 630 AZIZOV Ilyas KAZ R3 642 MELNYKOV Mykyta UKR

Order Bib Description NOC Code Order Bib Description NOC Code

1 603 SIMONOV Nikita AZE 1 615 HUANG Mingqi CHN
2 646 DIAB Alexander USA 2 640 CHEPURNYI Nazar UKR
3 627 MATSUMI Kazuki JPN 3 608 SHARAMKOU Yahor AIN
4 614 MENG Zhiwei CHN 4 635 KUNST Beno SLO
5 637 GUNDOGDU Yunus TUR 5 611 PENEV Eddie BUL
6 643 HRYKO Vladyslav UKR 6 610 DIMITROV Dimitar BUL
7 619 SKHILADZE Levan GEO 7 601 AGHARZAYEV Murad AZE
8 634 BOJANC Luka SLO 8 625 NAIDU Uday Chandrashekar IND

R1 628 PATANIN Dmitriy KAZ R1 641 YEMELIANOV Yurii UKR
R2 618 JIMSHELEISHVILI Ioane GEO R2 604 DAMIROV Ramin AZE
R3 642 MELNYKOV Mykyta UKR R3 638 KARTIN Metehan TUR

Order Bib Description NOC Code Order Bib Description NOC Code

1 627 MATSUMI Kazuki JPN 1 629 KARIMI Milad KAZ
2 640 CHEPURNYI Nazar UKR 2 626 CHIBA Kenta JPN
3 630 AZIZOV Ilyas KAZ 3 627 MATSUMI Kazuki JPN
4 639 DOGAN Altan TUR 4 607 KUAVITA Noah BEL
5 628 PATANIN Dmitriy KAZ 5 615 HUANG Mingqi CHN
6 636 VEFIC Petar SRB 6 632 PLATE Ricards LAT
7 618 JIMSHELEISHVILI Ioane GEO 7 618 JIMSHELEISHVILI Ioane GEO
8 619 SKHILADZE Levan GEO 8 602 TIKHONOV Ivan AZE

R1 632 PLATE Ricards LAT R1 630 AZIZOV Ilyas KAZ
R2 612 IVANOV David BUL R2 643 HRYKO Vladyslav UKR
R3 621 MOHANTY Tapan IND R3 619 SKHILADZE Levan GEO

LEGEND
Floor exercise Pommel horse Rings Vault

Parallel bars Horizontal bar

GARM1APFX-------------QUAL--------_C53B 1.0 Sun, 09 Mar 2025 14:24:40 Page 1 / 1



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
SENIORS

Start List

GARM------------------FNL---------_C51G 1.0 Fri, 07 Mar 2025 17:52:04 Page 1 / 1

Order Bib Description NOC Code Order Bib Description NOC Code

8th March 12:00 9th March 12:30

1 611 BUL 1 623 IND
2 629 KAZ 2 606 BEL
3 610 BUL 3 644 USA
4 627 JPN 4 645 USA
5 621 IND 5 612 BUL
6 640 UKR 6 631 KAZ
7 608 AIN 7 643 UKR
8 641 UKR 8 619 GEO
R1 626 JPN R1 630 KAZ
R2 605 AZE R2 609 AIN
R3 630

PENEV Eddie
KARIMI Milad
DIMITROV Dimitar
MATSUMI Kazuki
MOHANTY Tapan
CHEPURNYI Nazar
SHARAMKOU Yahor
YEMELIANOV Yurii
CHIBA Kenta
SAFAROV Mansum
AZIZOV Ilyas KAZ R3 642

JAYAN SANDHYA Harikrishnan
VAN DER AA Kilan
HOOPES Patrick
DANG Brandon
IVANOV David
IDRISSOV Zeinolla
HRYKO Vladyslav
SKHILADZE Levan
AZIZOV Ilyas
PARFIANOVICH Mikita
MELNYKOV Mykyta UKR

Order Bib Description NOC Code Order Bib Description NOC Code

8th March 13:00 9th March 12:00

1 634 SLO 1 635 SLO
2 627 JPN 2 601 AZE
3 643 UKR 3 615 CHN
4 614 CHN 4 611 BUL
5 646 USA 5 640 UKR
6 619 GEO 6 610 BUL
7 603 AZE 7 608 AIN
8 637 TUR 8 625 IND
R1 628 KAZ R1 641 UKR
R2 618 GEO R2 604 AZE
R3 642

BOJANC Luka
MATSUMI Kazuki
HRYKO Vladyslav
MENG Zhiwei
DIAB Alexander
SKHILADZE Levan
SIMONOV Nikita
GUNDOGDU Yunus
PATANIN Dmitriy
JIMSHELEISHVILI Ioane
MELNYKOV Mykyta UKR R3 638

KUNST Beno
AGHARZAYEV Murad
HUANG Mingqi
PENEV Eddie
CHEPURNYI Nazar
DIMITROV Dimitar
SHARAMKOU Yahor
NAIDU Uday Chandrashekar
YEMELIANOV Yurii
DAMIROV Ramin
KARTIN Metehan TUR

Order Bib Description NOC Code Order Bib Description NOC Code

8th March 12:30 9th March 13:00

1 627 JPN 1 632 LAT
2 630 KAZ 2 607 BEL
3 628 KAZ 3 615

PLATE Ricards
KUAVITA Noah
HUANG Mingqi CHN

4 618 GEO 4 618 GEO
5 636 SRB 5 626 JPN
6 639 TUR 6 629 KAZ
7 640 UKR 7 602 AZE
8 619 GEO 8 627 JPN
R1 632 LAT R1 630 KAZ
R2 612 BUL R2 643 UKR
R3 621

MATSUMI Kazuki
AZIZOV Ilyas
PATANIN Dmitriy
JIMSHELEISHVILI Ioane
VEFIC Petar
DOGAN Altan
CHEPURNYI Nazar
SKHILADZE Levan
PLATE Ricards
IVANOV David
MOHANTY Tapan IND R3 619

JIMSHELEISHVILI Ioane
CHIBA Kenta
KARIMI Milad
TIKHONOV Ivan
MATSUMI Kazuki
AZIZOV Ilyas
HRYKO Vladyslav
SKHILADZE Levan GEO



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
SENIORS

Judges Assignment

Superior Jury
Function Name NOC Code

TD MICKEVICS Arturs FIG

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
SV AIN SV AIN
D 1 JPN D 1 KAZ
D 2 KAZ D 2 JPN
E 1 HKG E 1 AZE
E 2 CHN E 2 LAT
E 3 USA E 3 CHN
E 4 AZE E 4 SRB
E 5 LAT E 5

FEDARAU Andrey 
KIM Alexandr 
KASAMATSU Akihiro 
ALIYEV Rza 
ZBICKIS Deniss 
ZHOU Yuezhi 
VELICKOVIC Petar 
NG Wan Lo HKG

T SRB
L 1 TUR
L 2

FEDARAU Andrey 
KASAMATSU Akihiro 
KIM Alexandr
NG Wan Lo
ZHOU Yuezhi 
MICHAELS Timothy 
ALIYEV Rza 
ZBICKIS Deniss 
VELICKOVIC Petar 
SAYIN Metin Vehbi 
EMILOV Radoslav BUL

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
SV AIN SV AZE
D 1 JPN D 1 GEO
D 2 KAZ D 2 CHN
E 1 IND E 1 JPN
E 2 LAT E 2 CRO
E 3 SRB E 3 USA
E 4 CRO E 4 BEL
E 5

FEDARAU Andrey 
KASAMATSU Akihiro 
KIM Alexandr 
DHAGE Pravin 
ZBICKIS Deniss 
VELICKOVIC Petar 
MOROZIN Josip 
VERHELST Geert BEL E 5 SRB

L

AGHAYEV Ahmad 
GAMSAKHURDIA Besarion 
LIANG Fuliang
MORI Naoki
MOROZIN Josip 
MICHAELS Timothy 
VERHELST Geert 
VELICKOVIC Petar
SAYIN Metin Vehbi TUR

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
SV AGHAYEV Ahmad AZE SV AGHAYEV Ahmad AZE
D 1 LIANG Fuliang CHN D 1 LIANG Fuliang CHN
D 2 GAMSAKHURDIA Besarion GEO D 2 GAMSAKHURDIA Besarion GEO
E 1 VERHELST Geert BEL E 1 NG Wan Lo HKG
E 2 MOROZIN Josip CRO E 2 MORE Sanjay IND
E 3 MORE Sanjay IND E 3 STEBUNOV Serhii UKR
E 4 MICHAELS Timothy USA E 4 MOROZIN Josip CRO
E 5 NG Wan Lo HKG E 5 MICHAELS Timothy USA

LEGEND
Floor exercise Pommel horse Rings Vault

Parallel bars Horizontal bar

GARM------------------FNL---------_C57G 1.0 Sat, 08 Mar 2025 11:45:42 Page 1 / 1



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC codeBib B

8.800SHARAMKOU Yahor 14.6005.81 AIN608 0.0

8.500KARIMI Milad 14.3005.72 KAZ629 0.1

8.433CHEPURNYI Nazar 13.6335.13 UKR640 0.1

8.700MATSUMI Kazuki 13.6004.94 JPN627 0.0

8.166PENEV Eddie 13.4665.25 BUL611 0.1

8.000DIMITROV Dimitar 13.1005.16 BUL610 0.0

7.033YEMELIANOV Yurii 11.9334.97 UKR641 0.0

5.133MOHANTY Tapan 8.9334.18 -0.30IND621 0.0

Floor exercise

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty B Bonus

GARM1APFX-------------FNL---------_C73I 1.0 Sat, 08 Mar 2025 12:34:45  1Page 1 /



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Floor exercise

Individual
SENIORS

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

SHARAMKOU YahorAINGOLD

KARIMI MiladKAZSILVER

CHEPURNYI NazarUKRBRONZE

GARM1APFX-------------FNL---------_C92A 1.0 Sat, 08 Mar 2025 12:35:05 Page 1 / 1



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC codeBib

8.733DANG Brandon 14.6335.91 USA645

8.633HOOPES Patrick 14.5335.92 USA644

8.800IDRISSOV Zeinolla 14.4005.63 KAZ631

8.400VAN DER AA Kilan 14.1005.74 BEL606

8.166IVANOV David 14.0665.95 BUL612

7.800HRYKO Vladyslav 13.5005.76 UKR643

8.066JAYAN SANDHYA 13.4665.47 IND623

6.966SKHILADZE Levan 12.1665.28 GEO619

Pommel horse

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty

GARM1APPH-------------FNL---------_C73I 1.0 Sun, 09 Mar 2025 13:17:19  1Page 1 /



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Pommel horse

Individual
SENIORS

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

DANG BrandonUSAGOLD

HOOPES PatrickUSASILVER

IDRISSOV ZeinollaKAZBRONZE

GARM1APPH-------------FNL---------_C92A 1.0 Sun, 09 Mar 2025 13:17:41 Page 1 / 1



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC codeBib B

8.733SIMONOV Nikita 14.2335.41 AZE603 0.1

8.300MENG Zhiwei 13.8005.52 CHN614 0.0

8.566DIAB Alexander 13.7665.23 USA646 0.0

8.566MATSUMI Kazuki 13.6665.04 JPN627 0.1

8.433BOJANC Luka 13.5335.05 SLO634 0.1

7.666GUNDOGDU Yunus 13.1665.56 TUR637 0.0

7.400HRYKO Vladyslav 12.7005.37 UKR643 0.0

8.500SKHILADZE Levan 12.6004.18 GEO619 0.0

Rings

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty B Bonus

GARM1APSR-------------FNL---------_C73I 1.0 Sat, 08 Mar 2025 13:49:36  1Page 1 /



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Rings

Individual
SENIORS

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

SIMONOV NikitaAZEGOLD

MENG ZhiweiCHNSILVER

DIAB AlexanderUSABRONZE

GARM1APSR-------------FNL---------_C92A 1.0 Sat, 08 Mar 2025 13:50:12 Page 1 / 1



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenNOC Vault Vault
ScoreBib B

9.300CHEPURNYI Nazar 14.4665.21 UKR 1 14.500640 0.0

9.233 5.22 14.4330.0

9.166HUANG Mingqi 14.4165.62 CHN 1 14.766615 0.0

8.866 5.22 14.0660.0

8.833SHARAMKOU Yahor 14.0995.23 -0.10AIN 1 13.933608 0.0

9.066 5.22 14.2660.0

9.266KUNST Beno 13.8334.84 SLO 1 14.166635 0.1

9.100 4.42 13.5000.0

9.200PENEV Eddie 13.6504.85 BUL 1 14.000611 0.0

8.900 4.42 13.3000.0

8.900DIMITROV Dimitar 12.9334.46 BUL 1 13.300610 0.0

8.466 4.4 -0.302 12.5660.0

7.733AGHARZAYEV 12.7994.87 -0.10AZE 1 12.433601 0.0

8.766 4.42 13.1660.0

8.266NAIDU Uday 12.0164.08 -0.60IND 1 11.666625 0.0

7.566 4.82 12.3660.0

Vault

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty

NOTE

GARM1APVT-------------FNL---------_C73J 1.0 Sun, 09 Mar 2025 12:41:50  1Page 1 /



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Vault

Individual
SENIORS

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

CHEPURNYI NazarUKRGOLD

HUANG MingqiCHNSILVER

SHARAMKOU YahorAINBRONZE

GARM1APVT-------------FNL---------_C92A 1.0 Sun, 09 Mar 2025 12:42:40 Page 1 / 1



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC codeBib B

9.100MATSUMI Kazuki 14.2005.11 JPN627 0.0

8.400PATANIN Dmitriy 13.4005.02 KAZ628 0.0

8.233VEFIC Petar 13.0334.83 SRB636 0.0

8.200AZIZOV Ilyas 13.0004.84 KAZ630 0.0

7.300CHEPURNYI Nazar 12.9005.65 UKR640 0.0

7.933DOGAN Altan 12.8334.96 TUR639 0.0

8.433SKHILADZE Levan 12.5334.17 GEO619 0.0

8.400JIMSHELEISHVILI Ioane 12.5004.08 GEO618 0.1

Parallel bars

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty B Bonus

GARM1APPB-------------FNL---------_C73I 1.0 Sat, 08 Mar 2025 13:17:36  1Page 1 /



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Parallel bars

Individual
SENIORS

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

MATSUMI KazukiJPNGOLD

PATANIN DmitriyKAZSILVER

VEFIC PetarSRBBRONZE

GARM1APPB-------------FNL---------_C92A 1.0 Sat, 08 Mar 2025 13:18:03 Page 1 / 1



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC codeBib B

8.600MATSUMI Kazuki 14.1005.41 JPN627 0.1

8.066KUAVITA Noah 13.9665.92 BEL607 0.0

8.933CHIBA Kenta 13.9334.93 JPN626 0.1

7.733KARIMI Milad 13.8336.04 KAZ629 0.1

8.533PLATE Ricards 12.7334.25 LAT632 0.0

6.700HUANG Mingqi 11.6004.96 CHN615 0.0

7.600JIMSHELEISHVILI Ioane 11.4003.87 GEO618 0.0

5.633TIKHONOV Ivan 9.2333.68 AZE602 0.0

Horizontal bar

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty B Bonus

GARM1APHB-------------FNL---------_C73I 1.0 Sun, 09 Mar 2025 13:50:27  1Page 1 /



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Men Artistic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Horizontal bar

Individual
SENIORS

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

MATSUMI KazukiJPNGOLD

KUAVITA NoahBELSILVER

CHIBA KentaJPNBRONZE

GARM1APHB-------------FNL---------_C92A 1.0 Sun, 09 Mar 2025 13:51:18 Page 1 / 1



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberBIB

AIN - Authorised Neutral Athletes

200861576MAHAREVICH Kira 525

200853870TSITAVETS Alena 526

AZE - Azerbaijan

200957152ALIYEVA Daniz 523

CHN - China

200958443CHU Yiming 527

200962816LI Rongjinyi 528

CRO - Croatia

200855036MESTER Sofia 529

200962551SIKIC KAUCIC Antea 531

200546168SULEKIC Sara 530

GEO - Georgia

200637506GOBADZE Ani 532

HKG - Hong Kong

200235292CHAN Cheuk Lam 533

19876371WONG Hiu Ying Angel 534

HUN - Hungary

200649843MAYER Greta 535

200237413PETER Sara 536

200337026SCHERMANN Bianka 538

200958056SZIJ Emese Ada 537
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberBIB

IND - India

200859130AGARWAL Nishka 540

200161340DAS Ritu 541

200340775SAMANTA Protistha 539

200765110TAKKE Shatakshi Rakesh 542

JPN - Japan

200759818KISHI Rina 545

200858014NAKAMURA Haruka 543

200564321TOKUTSUGI Ayu 544

KAZ - Kazakhstan

200857731LEBEDEVA Arina 546

200961649YEZHOVA Evelina 547

LAT - Latvia

200649791ANANJEVA Anastasija 548

200755386JUREVICA Katrina 549

SLO - Slovenia

199412206BELAK Teja 550

200131618HRIBAR Lucija 552

19938686KYSSELEF Tjasa 551

200958412PRIJANOVIC Vita 553

SRB - Serbia

200963618JACOBY Natalia 554

200655487SABIC Nina 555

200756191STEFANOVIC Tara 557

200858976ZIVANOV Andela 556
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

SENIORS

Entry List by NOC

NOC Birth Date  Name License
NumberBIB

TUR - Türkiye

200338486SAVRANBASI Nazli 559

200651714YILDIZ Bengisu 558

UZB - Uzbekistan

19756405CHUSOVITINA Oksana 560
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Individual
SENIORS

Entry List By BIB

NOC
Code DescriptionOrder BIB FIG License Birth Date

AIN1 525 61576 MAHAREVICH Kira 2008

AIN2 526 53870 TSITAVETS Alena 2008

AZE3 523 57152 ALIYEVA Daniz 2009

CHN4 527 58443 CHU Yiming 2009

CHN5 528 62816 LI Rongjinyi 2009

CRO6 529 55036 MESTER Sofia 2008

CRO7 530 46168 SULEKIC Sara 2005

CRO8 531 62551 SIKIC KAUCIC Antea 2009

GEO9 532 37506 GOBADZE Ani 2006

HKG10 533 35292 CHAN Cheuk Lam 2002

HKG11 534 6371 WONG Hiu Ying Angel 1987

HUN12 535 49843 MAYER Greta 2006

HUN13 536 37413 PETER Sara 2002

HUN14 537 58056 SZIJ Emese Ada 2009

HUN15 538 37026 SCHERMANN Bianka 2003

IND16 539 40775 SAMANTA Protistha 2003

IND17 540 59130 AGARWAL Nishka 2008

IND18 541 61340 DAS Ritu 2001

IND19 542 65110 TAKKE Shatakshi Rakesh 2007

JPN20 543 58014 NAKAMURA Haruka 2008

JPN21 544 64321 TOKUTSUGI Ayu 2005

JPN22 545 59818 KISHI Rina 2007
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Individual
SENIORS

Entry List By BIB

NOC
Code DescriptionOrder BIB FIG License Birth Date

KAZ23 546 57731 LEBEDEVA Arina 2008

KAZ24 547 61649 YEZHOVA Evelina 2009

LAT25 548 49791 ANANJEVA Anastasija 2006

LAT26 549 55386 JUREVICA Katrina 2007

SLO27 550 12206 BELAK Teja 1994

SLO28 551 8686 KYSSELEF Tjasa 1993

SLO29 552 31618 HRIBAR Lucija 2001

SLO30 553 58412 PRIJANOVIC Vita 2009

SRB31 554 63618 JACOBY Natalia 2009

SRB32 555 55487 SABIC Nina 2006

SRB33 556 58976 ZIVANOV Andela 2008

SRB34 557 56191 STEFANOVIC Tara 2007

TUR35 558 51714 YILDIZ Bengisu 2006

TUR36 559 38486 SAVRANBASI Nazli 2003

UZB37 560 6405 CHUSOVITINA Oksana 1975
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

Subdivision 1 / 2
Rotation 1 / 6

Order Bib Description NOC Code

6th March 12:00

1 539 SAMANTA Protistha IND *
2 540 AGARWAL Nishka IND *
3 525 MAHAREVICH Kira AIN *
4 547 YEZHOVA Evelina KAZ *
5 558 YILDIZ Bengisu TUR *
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

Subdivision 1 / 2
Rotation 2 / 6

Order Bib Description NOC Code

6th March 12:30

1 560 CHUSOVITINA Oksana UZB *
2 550 BELAK Teja SLO *
3 551 KYSSELEF Tjasa SLO *
4 548 ANANJEVA Anastasija LAT *
5 549 JUREVICA Katrina LAT *

GARW------------------QUAL--------_C51B 1.0 Wed, 05 Mar 2025 21:30:26 Page 2 / 14



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

Subdivision 1 / 2
Rotation 3 / 6

Order Bib Description NOC Code

6th March 13:00

1 523 ALIYEVA Daniz AZE *
2 535 MAYER Greta HUN *
3 557 STEFANOVIC Tara SRB *
4 555 SABIC Nina SRB *

GARW------------------QUAL--------_C51B 1.0 Wed, 05 Mar 2025 21:30:26 Page 3 / 14



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

Subdivision 1 / 2
Rotation 4 / 6

Order Bib Description NOC Code

6th March 15:00

1 543 NAKAMURA Haruka JPN
2 544 TOKUTSUGI Ayu JPN
3 546 LEBEDEVA Arina KAZ
4 547 YEZHOVA Evelina KAZ
5 537 SZIJ Emese Ada HUN
6 538 SCHERMANN Bianka HUN
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

Subdivision 1 / 2
Rotation 5 / 6

Order Bib Description NOC Code

6th March 15:30

1 523 ALIYEVA Daniz AZE
2 526 TSITAVETS Alena AIN
3 529 MESTER Sofia CRO
4 530 SULEKIC Sara CRO
5 558 YILDIZ Bengisu TUR
6 559 SAVRANBASI Nazli TUR

GARW------------------QUAL--------_C51B 1.0 Wed, 05 Mar 2025 21:30:26 Page 5 / 14



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

Subdivision 1 / 2
Rotation 6 / 6

Order Bib Description NOC Code

6th March 16:00

1 527 CHU Yiming CHN
2 528 LI Rongjinyi CHN
3 554 JACOBY Natalia SRB
4 552 HRIBAR Lucija SLO
5 532 GOBADZE Ani GEO

GARW------------------QUAL--------_C51B 1.0 Wed, 05 Mar 2025 21:30:26 Page 6 / 14



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

Subdivision 2 / 2
Rotation 1 / 8

Order Bib Description NOC Code

7th March 12:00

1 552 HRIBAR Lucija SLO
2 553 PRIJANOVIC Vita SLO
3 541 DAS Ritu IND
4 542 TAKKE Shatakshi Rakesh IND
5 554 JACOBY Natalia SRB
6 556 ZIVANOV Andela SRB
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

Subdivision 2 / 2
Rotation 2 / 8

Order Bib Description NOC Code

7th March 12:30

1 537 SZIJ Emese Ada HUN
2 535 MAYER Greta HUN
3 546 LEBEDEVA Arina KAZ
4 547 YEZHOVA Evelina KAZ
5 532 GOBADZE Ani GEO
6 523 ALIYEVA Daniz AZE
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

Subdivision 2 / 2
Rotation 3 / 8

Order Bib Description NOC Code

7th March 13:00

1 545 KISHI Rina JPN
2 543 NAKAMURA Haruka JPN
3 534 WONG Hiu Ying Angel HKG
4 533 CHAN Cheuk Lam HKG
5 527 CHU Yiming CHN
6 560 CHUSOVITINA Oksana UZB

GARW------------------QUAL--------_C51B 1.0 Wed, 05 Mar 2025 21:30:26 Page 9 / 14



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

Subdivision 2 / 2
Rotation 4 / 8

Order Bib Description NOC Code

7th March 13:30

1 526 TSITAVETS Alena AIN
2 525 MAHAREVICH Kira AIN
3 559 SAVRANBASI Nazli TUR
4 558 YILDIZ Bengisu TUR
5 548 ANANJEVA Anastasija LAT
6 549 JUREVICA Katrina LAT

GARW------------------QUAL--------_C51B 1.0 Wed, 05 Mar 2025 21:30:26 Page 10 / 14



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

Subdivision 2 / 2
Rotation 5 / 8

Order Bib Description NOC Code

7th March 15:00

1 545 KISHI Rina JPN
2 544 TOKUTSUGI Ayu JPN
3 559 SAVRANBASI Nazli TUR
4 558 YILDIZ Bengisu TUR
5 548 ANANJEVA Anastasija LAT

GARW------------------QUAL--------_C51B 1.0 Wed, 05 Mar 2025 21:30:26 Page 11 / 14



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

Subdivision 2 / 2
Rotation 6 / 8

Order Bib Description NOC Code

7th March 15:30

1 531 SIKIC KAUCIC Antea CRO
2 538 SCHERMANN Bianka HUN
3 536 PETER Sara HUN
4 525 MAHAREVICH Kira AIN
5 523 ALIYEVA Daniz AZE
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

Subdivision 2 / 2
Rotation 7 / 8

Order Bib Description NOC Code

7th March 16:00

1 553 PRIJANOVIC Vita SLO
2 552 HRIBAR Lucija SLO
3 554 JACOBY Natalia SRB
4 557 STEFANOVIC Tara SRB
5 527 CHU Yiming CHN

GARW------------------QUAL--------_C51B 1.0 Wed, 05 Mar 2025 21:30:26 Page 13 / 14



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Start List

Subdivision 2 / 2
Rotation 8 / 8

Order Bib Description NOC Code

7th March 16:30

1 540 AGARWAL Nishka IND
2 542 TAKKE Shatakshi Rakesh IND
3 547 YEZHOVA Evelina KAZ
4 546 LEBEDEVA Arina KAZ
5 533 CHAN Cheuk Lam HKG

LEGEND Vault Uneven bars Balance beam Floor exercise

NOTE Gymnasts marked by an asterisk(“*”) will perform two vaults.
Team members not marked by order are not competing.
Gymnast marked by (“#”) competes as an individual apparatus specialist.
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Judges Assignment

Superior Jury
Function Name NOC Code

TD DAVYDOVA Elena FIG

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
SV UZB SV ABDULLAYEVA Anzhella AZE
D 1 AZE D 1 KOSHECHKINA Stella UZB
D 2 JPN D 2 SEILE Nadezda LAT
E 1 GEO E 1 PURNAPATRE Sanjivani IND
E 2 CHN E 2 BELOUSSOVA Tamara KAZ
E 3 HUN E 3 KUROSU Maki JPN
E 4 TUR E 4 OYETS Volha AIN
E 5 CRO E 5 SAGI Inez Anna HUN
L LAT T YAVAS Cem Volkan TUR

RES 1 KAZ RES 1 DAI Yuying CHN
RES 2

KOSHECHKINA Stella 
ABDULLAYEVA Anzhella 
KUROSU Maki 
BOLKVADZE Ketevan 
CUI Yuanyuan
SAGI Inez Anna 
YAVAS Cem Volkan 
LEDERER Dunja
SEILE Nadezda 
BELOUSSOVA Tamara 
PURNAPATRE Sanjivani IND RES 2 LEDERER Dunja CRO

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
SV KOSHECHKINA Stella UZB SV ABDULLAYEVA Anzhella AZE
D 1 ABDULLAYEVA Anzhella AZE D 1 KOSHECHKINA Stella UZB
D 2 LEDERER Dunja CRO D 2 DAI Yuying CHN
E 1 OYETS Volha AIN E 1 SAGI Inez Anna HUN
E 2 KUROSU Maki JPN E 2 SEILE Nadezda LAT
E 3 YAVAS Cem Volkan TUR E 3 BELOUSSOVA Tamara KAZ
E 4 SEILE Nadezda LAT E 4 OYETS Volha AIN
E 5 CUI Yuanyuan CHN E 5 KUROSU Maki JPN
T 1 BELOUSSOVA Tamara KAZ T YAVAS Cem Volkan TUR
T 2 BOLKVADZE Ketevan GEO L 1 ANJANA Jimmi IND

RES 1 SAGI Inez Anna HUN L 2 CUI Yuanyuan CHN
RES 2 PURNAPATRE Sanjivani IND RES 1 LEDERER Dunja CRO

RES 2 BOLKVADZE Ketevan GEO

LEGEND
Vault Uneven bars Balance beam Floor exercise

GARW------------------QUAL--------_C57B 1.0 Fri, 07 Mar 2025 11:39:48 Page 1 / 1



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenNOC Vault Vault
ScoreBib

8.633BELAK Teja 13.349*4.41 -0.10SLO Q1 12.933550

8.766 4.62 13.366

8.900CHUSOVITINA 13.266*4.42 UZB Q1 13.300560

8.833 4.02 12.833

8.900MAYER Greta 13.1834.23 HUN Q1 13.100535

8.866 4.42 13.266

8.500KYSSELEF Tjasa 13.133*4.64 -0.10SLO Q1 13.000551

8.666 4.22 12.866

8.866YILDIZ Bengisu 12.9494.25 TUR Q1 13.066558

8.433 4.42 12.833

8.600SAMANTA Protistha 12.733*4.06 IND Q1 12.600539

8.666 3.82 12.466

8.433AGARWAL Nishka 12.6994.47 -0.10IND Q1 12.733540

8.466 4.22 12.666

8.666ALIYEVA Daniz 12.6494.28 AZE Q1 12.866523

8.633 3.82 12.433

8.433MAHAREVICH Kira 12.583*4.29 AIN R11 12.633525

8.533 3.62 12.133

8.266JUREVICA Katrina 12.566*4.210 LAT R21 12.466549

8.466 3.82 12.266

8.833ANANJEVA 12.466*3.811 LAT R31 12.633548

8.500 3.42 11.900

8.566SABIC Nina 12.399*3.612 SRB 1 12.166555

8.433 3.82 12.233

8.533STEFANOVIC Tara 12.149*3.613 SRB 1 12.133557

8.366 3.42 11.766

GARW1APVT-------------QUAL--------_C73J 1.0 Thu, 06 Mar 2025 14:06:02  2Page 1 /



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenNOC Vault Vault
ScoreBib

8.400YEZHOVA Evelina 12.066*3.214 -0.10KAZ 1 11.500547

8.333 4.0 -0.102 12.233

Vault

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per NF are allowed in this final. 3 reserves will be nominated for final. Asterisk (*) at
Vt Score informs that Bonus(+0.2) was applied.
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC codeBib

7.666TSITAVETS Alena 13.7666.11 AIN Q526

7.933LI Rongjinyi 13.6335.72 CHN Q528

7.766NAKAMURA Haruka 13.3665.63 JPN Q543

8.000HRIBAR Lucija 13.0005.04 SLO Q552

7.366TOKUTSUGI Ayu 12.8665.55 JPN Q544

7.466MESTER Sofia 12.6665.26 CRO Q529

7.300CHU Yiming 12.6005.37 CHN Q527

7.566SAVRANBASI Nazli 12.2664.78 TUR Q559

7.566SULEKIC Sara 12.2664.78 CRO Q530

7.433SCHERMANN Bianka 12.1334.710 HUN R1538

6.966SZIJ Emese Ada 11.5664.611 HUN R2537

6.733ALIYEVA Daniz 11.5334.812 AZE R3523

6.366YILDIZ Bengisu 10.9664.613 TUR558

6.233JACOBY Natalia 10.9334.714 SRB554

5.733LEBEDEVA Arina 9.9334.215 KAZ546

5.433GOBADZE Ani 8.5333.716 -0.60GEO532

3.166YEZHOVA Evelina 7.6664.517 KAZ547

Uneven bars

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per NF are allowed in this final. 3 reserves will be nominated for final.
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code Execution DifficultyTotalBIB

4.700SULEKIC Sara 7.566=8 CRO 12.266530

4.700SAVRANBASI Nazli 7.566=8 TUR 12.266559

LEGEND
Uneven bars

NOTE
Tie break rules
Tie will be broken by the following criteria:
1. The highest Execution score
2. The highest Difficulty score
If the gymnasts remain tied they will share the same classification

GARW1APUB-------------QUAL--------_C77A 1.0 Thu, 06 Mar 2025 16:16:50  1Page 1 /



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC codeBib

7.600NAKAMURA Haruka 13.6006.01 JPN Q543

7.666MAYER Greta 12.9665.32 HUN Q535

6.933CHU Yiming 12.7335.83 CHN Q527

6.900KISHI Rina 12.6005.74 JPN Q545

6.733DAS Ritu 12.1335.45 IND Q541

7.533WONG Hiu Ying Angel 12.0334.66 -0.10HKG Q534

7.400SAVRANBASI Nazli 12.0004.67 TUR Q559

6.966YILDIZ Bengisu 11.9665.08 TUR Q558

7.100SZIJ Emese Ada 11.8004.79 HUN R1537

6.866LEBEDEVA Arina 11.7664.910 KAZ R2546

7.133HRIBAR Lucija 11.5334.411 SLO R3552

6.733YEZHOVA Evelina 11.5334.812 KAZ547

6.233CHAN Cheuk Lam 11.1335.013 -0.10HKG533

6.966GOBADZE Ani 11.0664.114 GEO532

6.500JACOBY Natalia 11.0004.515 SRB554

6.033ALIYEVA Daniz 10.8334.816 AZE523

5.666PRIJANOVIC Vita 10.7665.117 SLO553

5.666MAHAREVICH Kira 10.6665.118 -0.10AIN525

6.266TSITAVETS Alena 10.5664.319 AIN526

5.500ZIVANOV Andela 10.1004.720 -0.10SRB556

5.100TAKKE Shatakshi Rakesh 9.4004.421 -0.10IND542

3.566ANANJEVA Anastasija 8.1664.622 LAT548

Balance beam

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per NF are allowed in this final. 3 reserves will be nominated for final.

GARW1APBB-------------QUAL--------_C73I 1.0 Fri, 07 Mar 2025 13:58:22  1Page 1 /



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code Execution DifficultyTotalBIB

HRIBAR Lucija 7.13311 SLO 11.533552

YEZHOVA Evelina 6.73312 KAZ 11.533547

LEGEND
Balance beam

NOTE
Tie break rules
Tie will be broken by the following criteria:
1. The highest Execution score
2. The highest Difficulty score
If the gymnasts remain tied they will share the same classification
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC codeBib

7.500KISHI Rina 12.8005.31 JPN Q545

7.433CHU Yiming 12.6335.22 CHN Q527

7.433TOKUTSUGI Ayu 12.6335.22 JPN Q544

7.666LEBEDEVA Arina 12.2664.64 KAZ Q546

7.700SIKIC KAUCIC Antea 12.2004.55 CRO Q531

7.266YILDIZ Bengisu 12.1664.96 TUR Q558

7.533JACOBY Natalia 12.1334.67 SRB Q554

7.400MAHAREVICH Kira 12.1004.88 -0.10AIN Q525

7.300SAVRANBASI Nazli 12.1004.89 TUR R1559

6.933PETER Sara 12.0335.110 HUN R2536

7.300YEZHOVA Evelina 11.9004.711 -0.10KAZ R3547

7.533HRIBAR Lucija 11.8334.312 SLO552

7.100ANANJEVA Anastasija 11.8004.713 LAT548

7.400PRIJANOVIC Vita 11.3004.214 -0.30SLO553

6.100SCHERMANN Bianka 10.7004.715 -0.10HUN538

6.666CHAN Cheuk Lam 10.5663.916 HKG533

5.966STEFANOVIC Tara 10.3664.517 -0.10SRB557

5.966ALIYEVA Daniz 9.9664.418 -0.40AZE523

5.766TAKKE Shatakshi Rakesh 9.8664.119 IND542

4.933AGARWAL Nishka 8.8334.220 -0.30IND540

Floor exercise

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty

NOTE The 8 highest ranked participants in the qualifying competition per apparatus will qualify for the apparatus finals. A
maximum number of 2 participant(s) per NF are allowed in this final. 3 reserves will be nominated for final.
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

Tie Break

Rank Name NOC
Code Execution DifficultyTotalBIB

5.200CHU Yiming 7.433=2 CHN 12.633527

5.200TOKUTSUGI Ayu 7.433=2 JPN 12.633544

MAHAREVICH Kira 7.4008 AIN 12.100525

SAVRANBASI Nazli 7.3009 TUR 12.100559

LEGEND
Floor exercise

NOTE
Tie break rules
Tie will be broken by the following criteria:
1. The highest Execution score
2. The highest Difficulty score
If the gymnasts remain tied they will share the same classification

GARW1APFX-------------QUAL--------_C77A 1.0 Fri, 07 Mar 2025 16:46:24  1Page 1 /



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Qualification
SENIORS

List Of Qualifiers

Order Bib Description NOC Code Order Bib Description NOC Code

1 550 BELAK Teja SLO 1 526 TSITAVETS Alena AIN
2 560 CHUSOVITINA Oksana UZB 2 528 LI Rongjinyi CHN
3 535 MAYER Greta HUN 3 543 NAKAMURA Haruka JPN
4 551 KYSSELEF Tjasa SLO 4 552 HRIBAR Lucija SLO
5 558 YILDIZ Bengisu TUR 5 544 TOKUTSUGI Ayu JPN
6 539 SAMANTA Protistha IND 6 529 MESTER Sofia CRO
7 540 AGARWAL Nishka IND 7 527 CHU Yiming CHN
8 523 ALIYEVA Daniz AZE 8 530 SULEKIC Sara CRO

R1 525 MAHAREVICH Kira AIN 9 559 SAVRANBASI Nazli TUR
R2 549 JUREVICA Katrina LAT R1 538 SCHERMANN Bianka HUN
R3 548 ANANJEVA Anastasija LAT R2 537 SZIJ Emese Ada HUN

R3 523 ALIYEVA Daniz AZE

Order Bib Description NOC Code Order Bib Description NOC Code

1 543 NAKAMURA Haruka JPN 1 545 KISHI Rina JPN
2 535 MAYER Greta HUN 2 527 CHU Yiming CHN
3 527 CHU Yiming CHN 3 544 TOKUTSUGI Ayu JPN
4 545 KISHI Rina JPN 4 546 LEBEDEVA Arina KAZ
5 541 DAS Ritu IND 5 531 SIKIC KAUCIC Antea CRO
6 534 WONG Hiu Ying Angel HKG 6 558 YILDIZ Bengisu TUR
7 559 SAVRANBASI Nazli TUR 7 554 JACOBY Natalia SRB
8 558 YILDIZ Bengisu TUR 8 525 MAHAREVICH Kira AIN

R1 537 SZIJ Emese Ada HUN R1 559 SAVRANBASI Nazli TUR
R2 546 LEBEDEVA Arina KAZ R2 536 PETER Sara HUN
R3 552 HRIBAR Lucija SLO R3 547 YEZHOVA Evelina KAZ

LEGEND
Vault Uneven bars Balance beam Floor exercise
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
SENIORS

Start List

LEGEND Vault Uneven bars Balance beam Floor exercise

NOTE
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Order Bib Description NOC Code Order Bib Description NOC Code

8th March 12:30 8th March 13:00

1 551 SLO 1 528 CHN
2 540 IND 2 552 SLO
3 560 UZB 3 526 AIN
4 523 AZE 4 543 JPN
5 535 HUN 5 529 CRO
6 558 TUR 6 527 CHN
7 550 SLO 7 544 JPN
8 539 IND 8 530 CRO
R1 525 AIN 9 559 TUR
R2 549 LAT R1 538 HUN
R3 548

KYSSELEF Tjasa
AGARWAL Nishka
CHUSOVITINA Oksana
ALIYEVA Daniz
MAYER Greta
YILDIZ Bengisu
BELAK Teja
SAMANTA Protistha
MAHAREVICH Kira
JUREVICA Katrina
ANANJEVA Anastasija LAT R2 537 HUN

R3 523

LI Rongjinyi
HRIBAR Lucija
TSITAVETS Alena
NAKAMURA Haruka
MESTER Sofia
CHU Yiming
TOKUTSUGI Ayu
SULEKIC Sara
SAVRANBASI Nazli
SCHERMANN Bianka
SZIJ Emese Ada
ALIYEVA Daniz AZE

Order Bib Description NOC Code Order Bib Description NOC Code

9th March 12:00 9th March 12:30

1 543 JPN 1 527 CHN
2 535 HUN 2 544 JPN
3 559 TUR 3 546 KAZ
4 545 JPN 4 531 CRO
5 558 TUR 5 558 TUR
6 541 IND 6 525 AIN
7 534 HKG 7 545 JPN
8 527 CHN 8 554 SRB
R1 537 HUN R1 559 TUR
R2 546 KAZ R2 536 HUN
R3 552

NAKAMURA Haruka
MAYER Greta
SAVRANBASI Nazli
KISHI Rina
YILDIZ Bengisu
DAS Ritu
WONG Hiu Ying Angel
CHU Yiming
SZIJ Emese Ada
LEBEDEVA Arina
HRIBAR Lucija SLO R3 547

CHU Yiming
TOKUTSUGI Ayu
LEBEDEVA Arina
SIKIC KAUCIC Antea
YILDIZ Bengisu
MAHAREVICH Kira
KISHI Rina
JACOBY Natalia
SAVRANBASI Nazli
PETER Sara
YEZHOVA Evelina KAZ



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
SENIORS

Judges Assignment

Superior Jury
Function Name NOC Code

TD DAVYDOVA Elena FIG

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
SV KOSHECHKINA Stella UZB SV ABDULLAYEVA Anzhella AZE
D 1 ABDULLAYEVA Anzhella AZE D 1 KOSHECHKINA Stella UZB
D 2 KUROSU Maki JPN D 2 SEILE Nadezda LAT
E 1 LEDERER Dunja CRO E 1 SAGI Inez Anna HUN
E 2 BOLKVADZE Ketevan GEO E 2 BOLKVADZE Ketevan GEO
E 3 BELOUSSOVA Tamara KAZ E 3 PURNAPATRE Sanjivani IND
E 4 CUI Yuanyuan CHN E 4 BELOUSSOVA Tamara KAZ
E 5 OYETS Volha AIN E 5 KUROSU Maki JPN
L SEILE Nadezda LAT T OYETS Volha AIN

RES PURNAPATRE Sanjivani IND RES LEDERER Dunja CRO

Function Name NOC Code NameFunction NOC Code
SV KOSHECHKINA Stella UZB SV ABDULLAYEVA Anzhella AZE
D 1 ABDULLAYEVA Anzhella AZE D 1 KOSHECHKINA Stella UZB
D 2 LEDERER Dunja CRO D 2 DAI Yuying CHN
E 1 OYETS Volha AIN E 1 BOLKVADZE Ketevan GEO
E 2 BELOUSSOVA Tamara KAZ E 2 PURNAPATRE Sanjivani IND
E 3 BOLKVADZE Ketevan GEO E 3 SEILE Nadezda LAT
E 4 SEILE Nadezda LAT E 4 SAGI Inez Anna HUN
E 5 CUI Yuanyuan CHN E 5 KUROSU Maki JPN
T 1 SAGI Inez Anna HUN T OYETS Volha AIN
T 2 YAVAS Cem Volkan TUR L 1 YAVAS Cem Volkan TUR
RES KUROSU Maki JPN L 2 LEDERER Dunja CRO

RES BELOUSSOVA Tamara KAZ

LEGEND
Vault Uneven bars Balance beam Floor exercise
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenNOC Vault Vault
ScoreBib

8.933CHUSOVITINA 13.516*4.81 UZB 1 13.733560

8.900 4.02 12.900

8.433BELAK Teja 13.366*4.42 SLO 1 12.833550

8.900 4.62 13.500

8.700KYSSELEF Tjasa 13.283*4.63 SLO 1 13.300551

8.666 4.22 12.866

9.066MAYER Greta 13.2664.24 HUN 1 13.266535

8.866 4.42 13.266

8.566SAMANTA Protistha 12.766*4.05 IND 1 12.566539

8.766 3.82 12.566

8.500YILDIZ Bengisu 12.6664.26 TUR 1 12.700558

8.333 4.4 -0.102 12.633

8.400ALIYEVA Daniz 12.4834.27 -0.10AZE 1 12.500523

8.666 3.82 12.466

8.433AGARWAL Nishka 12.1494.48 IND 1 12.833540

7.366 4.2 -0.102 11.466

Vault

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty

NOTE
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Vault

Individual
SENIORS

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

CHUSOVITINA OksanaUZBGOLD

BELAK TejaSLOSILVER

KYSSELEF TjasaSLOBRONZE
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC codeBib

7.300TSITAVETS Alena 13.4006.11 AIN526

8.233HRIBAR Lucija 13.2335.02 SLO552

7.700TOKUTSUGI Ayu 13.2005.53 JPN544

7.733SULEKIC Sara 13.0335.34 CRO530

7.800SAVRANBASI Nazli 13.0005.25 TUR559

7.266CHU Yiming 12.5665.36 CHN527

6.500NAKAMURA Haruka 12.5006.07 JPN543

7.333MESTER Sofia 12.4335.18 CRO529

7.100LI Rongjinyi 12.3005.29 CHN528

Uneven bars

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Uneven bars

Individual
SENIORS

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

TSITAVETS AlenaAINGOLD

HRIBAR LucijaSLOSILVER

TOKUTSUGI AyuJPNBRONZE
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC codeBib

7.333NAKAMURA Haruka 13.4336.11 JPN543

7.566CHU Yiming 13.2665.72 CHN527

7.733MAYER Greta 13.1335.43 HUN535

7.166KISHI Rina 12.8665.74 JPN545

7.200YILDIZ Bengisu 12.2005.05 TUR558

7.233WONG Hiu Ying Angel 11.4334.36 -0.10HKG534

6.400SAVRANBASI Nazli 10.7004.37 TUR559

5.600DAS Ritu 10.2004.78 -0.10IND541

Balance beam

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Balance beam

Individual
SENIORS

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

NAKAMURA HarukaJPNGOLD

CHU YimingCHNSILVER

MAYER GretaHUNBRONZE
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
SENIORS

Results By Apparatus

DRank TotalName E PenaltyNOC codeBib

7.466KISHI Rina 13.0665.61 JPN545

7.700TOKUTSUGI Ayu 12.9005.22 JPN544

7.666CHU Yiming 12.7665.23 -0.10CHN527

7.733LEBEDEVA Arina 12.6334.94 KAZ546

7.466YILDIZ Bengisu 12.2664.85 TUR558

7.633MAHAREVICH Kira 12.2334.96 -0.30AIN525

7.566JACOBY Natalia 12.1664.67 SRB554

7.800SIKIC KAUCIC Antea 12.1004.38 CRO531

Floor exercise

LEGEND
ED ExecutionDifficulty
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FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
Women Artistic Gymnastics

Apparatus Final
Floor exercise

Individual
SENIORS

Medallists

NOC
CodeMedal Name

KISHI RinaJPNGOLD

TOKUTSUGI AyuJPNSILVER

CHU YimingCHNBRONZE
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